

United States Department of Agriculture	November 28,	2016
Farm and Foreign Agricultural	INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM: PM-16-060	
Services	TO:	All Approved Insurance Providers All Risk Management Agency Field Offices
Risk Management Agency		All Other Interested Parties
	FROM:	Richard H. Flournoy /s/Richard H. Flournoy
Beacon Facility Mail stop 0801		Deputy Administrator
P.O. Box 419205 Kansas City, MO 64141-6205	Subject:	Popcorn Revenue Program for the 2017 Crop Year

## BACKGROUND

The Popcorn Revenue Program was implemented beginning with the 2012 crop year. Several minor corrections have been made for the 2017 crop year including correcting paragraph references and replacing the word "a" with the word "the". Additionally, the Prevented Planting section is revised to state that the prevented planting coverage levels will be contained in the actuarial documents along with an option for additional prevented planting coverage levels, if offered in the actuarial documents.

## **ACTION**

The following Popcorn Revenue Program materials will be available by close of business today and may be accessed on the RMA Web site: <u>http://www.rma.usda.gov</u>.

- Popcorn Revenue Crop Provisions
- Popcorn Revenue Underwriting Guide

Interested producers should contact a crop insurance agent for more information. A list of agents can be found on the RMA Web site: <u>http://www.rma.usda.gov</u>.

## **DISPOSAL DATE:**

December 31, 2016.